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Amne: Q&A's on Thr's session

Fran: Bruno Merin <Bruno.Merin@sciops.esa.int>
Datum: Fri, 10 Sep 2010 11:31:59 +0200

Till: René Liseau <rene.liseau@chalmers.se>

Dear René,
Thanks for the organization of such an interesting meeting. I had a lot of fun.

Here below I send you the Questions & Answers from Thursday's session. (I had to run to the
airport just after you gave me the papers).

Cheers,
Bruno

Question 1 to Amaya Moro-Martin: You predict the presence of dust spikes at certain resonant
orbits in debris disks with planets, is there a prediction of which contrast is needed in the

PACS images in order to be able to detect them?

Answer 1: We usually go the other way around: if there is a warm or an asymmetry we try to fit
it with some models.

Question 2 to Bart Vandenbussche: You report the detection of [0I] and [CII] lines in Beta
Pictoris. Is there any other one?

Answer 2: It is too early to assess that but we are working on it.
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